CLOSING OF ADMISSION

DATE WILL BE

ANNOUNCED

LATER

SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN STUDENT APPLICATION

ONLINE REGISTRATION                       

20.02.2026

Registration fee:

For General candidates  :Rs. 1250/- (One Thousand and Two Hundred fifty Only) for
one programme and Rs. 250/- (Two Hundred Fifty Only) for each additional programmes
(one can apply maximum of four programmes only)

For SC/ST candidates : Rs. 625/-(Rupees Six hundred Twenty Five only) and Rs. 125/-
(One Hundred and Twenty Five Only) respectively for maximum of four programmes.

Entrance Test Centre

There will be test centres in all 14 districts and one each in Chennai and Bengaluru.
However the centre opted by an applicant is indicative and the centre allotted by Mahatma